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Re: Publishing folders on companyweb

Source:

http://www.tech—archive.net/Archive/Windows/microsoft.public.windows.server.sbs/2007-04/msg03091.htm

* From: "Jan Kucera" <miloush @ XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX>
» Date: Wed, 18 Apr 2007 20:43:00 +0200

Hi Terence, hi SBS2K3 Admin.

Thank you for your answer. Actually Terence is on the right track, that's what I'm trying to get. However |
thought about makeing the document library some kind of virtual folder which would be redirected to folder
on another disk. Or in other words, is it possible to set where the document library folder will be?

Thanks, Jan

"SBS2K3 Admin" <bogus123@XXXXXXXXXXXXXXX> Wrote in message

Nnews:%2371sOMdgHHA. 3796 @ XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX

I'm not sure that is what she is looking for. She wants to be able to use a "shared" network
location. She does not want to copy or upload the documents. Unfortunatley your suggestion
will only copy the documents there and not synchronize and make changes at the original
location. She wants her users to able to access \\servername\sharename from the companyweb
and the only way | can think of is to insert a hyperlink on the page for

\\servername\sharename.

"Terence Liu [MSFT]" <v—terliu@XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX> Wrote in message

Nnews:Flc%23C3YgHHA.6068 @ XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX

Hello Jan,

Thank you for kind update.

Yes, we can make the documents accessible from Internet. However, we have
to upload the documents to the document library in companyweb first. We

can

not just give out a link to the share folder to make it accessible from

Internet.

Upload the documents to the document library in companyweb:

1. Please open companyweb, click Documents and Lists in the top.

2. Click one document library name in the Document Libraries list

3. Click Upload Document, browse to the files you want, and upload it.
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Then you can access the uploaded documents from Internet.
Note: For more info about document library in companyweb you can post

your
guestion in WSS newsgroup:

http://www.microsoft.com/technet/community/newsgroups/dgbrowser/en—us/defaul
t.mspx?dg=microsoft.public.sharepoint.design_and_customization

Hope these steps will give you some help.

Thanks and have a nice day!

Best regards,

Terence Liu(MSFT)

Microsoft CSS Online Newsgroup Support

Get Secure! — www.microsoft.com/security

This newsgroup only focuses on SBS technical issues. If you have issues
regarding other Microsoft products, you'd better post in the corresponding
newsgroups so that they can be resolved in an efficient and timely manner.
You can locate the newsgroup here:

http://www.microsoft.com/communities/newsgroups/en—us/default.aspx

When opening a new thread via the web interface, we recommend you check
the

"Notify me of replies" box to receive e-mail notifications when there are

any updates in your thread. When responding to posts via your newsreader,
please "Reply to Group" so that others may learn and benefit from your
issue.

Microsoft engineers can only focus on one issue per thread. Although we
provide other information for your reference, we recommend you post
different incidents in different threads to keep the thread clean. In doing
so, it will ensure your issues are resolved in a timely manner.

For urgent issues, you may want to contact Microsoft CSS directly. Please
check http://support.microsoft.com for regional support phone numbers.

Any input or comments in this thread are highly appreciated.

This posting is provided "AS IS" with no warranties, and confers no rights.

| Reply=To: "Jan Kucera" <kucera@XXXXXXXXXXXX>
| From: "Jan Kucera" <miloush@XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX>
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| References:
<AB66F5C48-8EA6-4D1A-A169-0C5A595B8E 43 @ XXXXXXXXXXXXX>
<4S57FKNgHHA.527 2 @ XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX>

| In-Reply-To: <4S57fKNgHHA.5272 @ XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX>

| Subject: Re: Publishing folders on companyweb

| Date: Tue, 17 Apr 2007 13:32:05 +0200

| Lines: 170

| Message-ID:
<728DA0D7-082B-4A1B—-BADC-A7172288E489 @ XXXXXXXXXXXXX>
| MIME-Version: 1.0

| Content-Type: text/plain;

| format=flowed;

| charset="is0—8859-2";

| reply—type=original

| Content-Transfer—Encoding: 7bit

| X—Priority: 3

| X=MSMail-Priority: Normal

| X—=Newsreader: Microsoft Windows Mail 6.0.6000.16386

| X=MimeOLE: Produced By Microsoft MimeOLE V6.0.6000.16386

| X=MS-CommunityGroup-PostID:
{728DA0OD7-082B-4A1B-BADC-A7172288E489}

| X=MS-CommunityGroup-ThreadID:
A66F5C48-8EA6-4D1A-A169-0C5A595B8E43

| X=MS-CommunityGroup—ParentID:
9BD68E1E-5C56-405E-B03B-9FB52C2B97BF

| Newsgroups: microsoft.public.windows.server.sbs

| Path: TK2ZMSFTNGHUBO2.phx.gbl

| Xref: TK2ZMSFTNGHUBO2.phx.gbl
microsoft.public.windows.server.sbs:30677

| NNTP-Posting—Host: TK2ZMSFTNGHUBO2.phx.gbl 127.0.0.1

| X=Tomcat-NG: microsoft.public.windows.server.sbs

I

| Hi Terence,

| thank you for your answer. However, the companyweb could be set to be
| accessible from internet (with authorization) and | thought that | could
use

| SharePoint server to make these documents accessible, couldn't I?
I

| Jan

I

I

| "Terence Liu [MSFT]" <v—terliu@XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX> Wrote in
message

|_news:4S57fKNgHHA . 527 2 @ XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXKXX

| > Hello Jan,

| >

| > Thank you for posting here.

| >

| > According to your description, | understand that you want to make a SBS
| > share folder can be accessed from Internet via companweb. If | have

| > misunderstood the problem, please don't hesitate to let me know.
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| >

| > Based on my research, the share folder is an internal network function
for

| > share resource, we can not access share folder from Internet. At the
same

| > time, it is not safe for our SBS server if we can do it. This is

| > by—design.

| >

| > I understand that this limitation may inconvenience our users and we
| > apologize for the inconvenience you faced. In our efforts to continue to
| > improve our products, you are welcome to add your suggestions in
| > Partnerfeedback newsgroup to make Microsoft products easier and more
| > powerful to use. Thanks for your understanding.
| >
| > Submitting suggestions for product enhancement:
| >
| > Legitimate Wishes fit into the following guidelines:
| >
| > Enhancement or feature addition to existing Microsoft products
| > Reproducible problem or bug with current version that needs resolution
| > Cannot find documentation of feature within the help files
| > Difficulty using the product
| > All beta products
| > Product packaging complaints
| > Added accessibility feature for a Microsoft product
| > These can be submitted here:
| >
| >
https://support.microsoft.com/common/survey.aspx?scid=sw:en:1214&showpage=1
=
WS=Wish&url=http%3a%2f%2fwww.microsoft.com%2fireland%2fcontact%2f
=
| > Additional, we have a workaround for this issue: Access the share folder
| > via RWW.
=
| > | suggest we try the following steps to see go around this issue:
=
| > Go through the follow KB and Rerun CEICW again carefully.
=
| > How to configure Internet access in Windows Small Business Server 2003
| > http://support.microsoft.com/kb/825763/en-us
=
| > Detailed steps for your reference:
=
|>a. On the SBS 2003 Server open the Server Management console. Go to
| > Standard Management\To Do List.
=
| > b. Click the "Connect to the Internet” link.
=
> c. When navigating to the Firewall page. select "Enable firewall" and

| > click
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| > Next (I suppose you have 2 network adapters in SBS 2003).
=
| >d. On the "Services Configuration" page, select all the items and then
| > click Next.
=
> e. On the "Web Services Configuration" page. make sure "Allow access to
| > the
| > entire Web site from the Internet" is selected. If you select "Allow
| > access

> to only the following Web site services from the Internet”, make sure
all

| > item in the list are selected. Click Next.

=
> f. On the "Web Server Certificate" page. choose to create a new Web

server

| > certificate and then type the public FQDN (your hew DNS name) that you
> will

| > use to access OWA and RWW (for example, if your public FQDN that

you

use

|>to

| > access the sites is www.xyz.com, you should type www.xyz.com as the

new

| > certificate name).

=

| > 0. Go through the remaining steps.

=

| > Then. you can access RWW from Internet via

https://www.xyz.com/remote/.

In

| > the RWW, you can connect SBS via remote desktop. After success

| > authentication, you can access all folder on SBS (include the share

| > folder).

=

| > Hope these steps will give you some help.

=

| > Thanks and have a nice day!

=

| > Best regards,

=

| > Terence Liu(MSFT)

=

| > Microsoft CSS Online Newsgdroup Support

=

| > Get Secure! — www.microsoft.com/security

=

| > === = = = = = = =

| > This newsgroup only focuses on SBS technical issues. If you have issues

| > regarding other Microsoft products, you'd better post in the

corresponding

| > newsgroups so that they can be resolved in an efficient and timely
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manner.

| > You can locate the newsgroup here:
| > http://www.microsoft.com/communities/newsgroups/en—us/default.aspx

>
| > When opening a new thread via the web interface, we recommend you
check
| > the
> "Notify me of replies” box to receive e—mail notifications when there

are
| > any updates in your thread. When responding to posts via your
newsreader,

lease "Reply to Group" so that others may learn and benefit from your
| > issue.
1>

| > Microsoft engineers can only focus on one issue per thread. Although we
| > provide other information for your reference, we recommend you post
| > different incidents in different threads to keep the thread clean. In

| > doing
| > so, it will ensure your issues are resolved in a timely manner.
=
| > For urgent issues, you may want to contact Microsoft CSS directly.
Please

> check http://support.microsoft.com for regional support phone numbers.
=
| > Any input or comments in this thread are highly appreciated.
| > === = = = = = = =
=

> This posting is provided "AS 1S" with no warranties. and confers no
| > rights.
=
[>—

> | Reply=To: "Jan Kucera" <kucera@XXXXXXXXXXXX>

[ > | From: "Jan Kucera" <miloush @ XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX>

| > | Subject: Publishing folders on companyweb

| > | Date: Mon, 16 Apr 2007 22:47:29 +0200

| > | Lines: 8

| > | Message-ID:
<AB66F5C48-8EA6-4D1A-A169—0C5A595B8E 43 @ XXXXXXXXXXXXX>
| > | MIME-Version: 1.0

| > | Content-Type: text/plain;

| > | format=flowed;

| > | charset="is0—8859-2";

| > | reply-type=original

| > | Content-Transfer—Encoding: 7bit

| > | X=Priority; 3

| > | X=MSMail-Priority: Normal

| > | X=Newsreader: Microsoft Windows Mail 6.0.6000.16386

| > | X=MimeOLE: Produced By Microsoft MimeOLE V6.0.6000.16386
[ > | X=MS-CommunityGroup-PostID:
{A66F5C48-8EA6-4D1A-A169-0C5A595B8E43}

| > | X=MS-CommunityGroup—MessageCategory:
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| > {EAFCEQA9-75B4-4168-BFF9-16C22D8747EC}
| > | Newsgroups: microsoft.public.windows.server.shs
| > | Path: TK2MSFTNGHUBO2.phx.gbl
| > | Xref: TK2MSFTNGHUBOQO2.phx.gbl
microsoft.public.windows.server.sbs:30549
| > | NNTP-Posting—Host: TK2ZMSFTNGHUBO02.phx.gbl 127.0.0.1
| > | X=Tomcat-NG: microsoft.public.windows.server.shs
=]
| > | | have folder of projects on data disk available at server share
| > | W\server\data. How can | make this accessible in companyweb over
| > internet?
It's plenty of gigabytes so the copy wizard to
http://companyweb/General
|>| Documents is not a good idea.
=]
| > | Thanks,
|>Jan
=]
=]
=
|
|

Re: Publishing folders on companyweb
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